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Screening Form

Name of Project : Panama Canal Expansion Program

‘Name of Project Execution Organization : Autoridad del Canal de Panama

Name of 'Béfrrbwer : Autorid_-ad de!l Canal de.Pa'_nama

Please provide the name, department job title, and contact detaﬂs for the person whao is
résponsible for filling out. thlS form. :

Name. D_anie_l ‘M_uschet-t

Department and title : Seccion de Manejo y Segmmlento Amblental Supervisor
Especialista de Manejoy Segmnnento Ambiental

- Name of Company or Oxvamzat;mn Automdad del Canal de Panama

Telephone number : 507 2761292
Fax number: 50_7 276-1201

E-Mail address : dmuschett@pancanal.com

Da.te: '2?"/0 2,/20?9% )

Signature : rPd) - /%M



(Matters to be noted)

1. Please note that JBIC may provide the information concerning the environmental | -
assessment (including th'ai: in Writihg or lqrally; hereinaftef referred to as the
- “Environmental Information”) provided by the qurc‘)wer, etd. in considering the
financing, investments or guardntee for a projéct as part of JBICs international
financial operations to the financial iﬁstitutions in Japan, Which also consider
financing, investments or guarantee for the same project jointly or séparat_eljlr with
JBIC (hereinafter referred to as the “Cofinancing Institutioné”), W_hether, or-not. any
_ COnfidentiality agreemeht has been entered into by and between JBIC and. the |
Borrower, 'étc JBIC provides the Environmental Informatlon to the Cofinancing
Institutions for thelr conductmg the conflrmatlon of environmental and social
consideration with respect to the project.  In .prov1ld1ng the Environmental
Informatioh, JBIC requires the Cofinancing Institutions (). not to use the
-Enﬁronmentai Information for any purppée other than the internal confirmation of |
environmental and siodial constderation with respect to the project, and (ii) not to
discloée the {Envirgnmental Information to any Ithjrd party.

2. Please note that this Sereening Form or the contents thereof may be made public.

Questions
Q1. DPlease provide the address of the project site.

Address of the project site : The Project’s activities and the required temporary work
areas, as well as the dredged and excavated material dlsposai sites -are within designated
Panama Canal operating areas. These lands are used for activities related to Canal
operations '

(2. Please provide brief explanation of the pruj‘ect.

Brief Projéct Description and Development Area

In 'summary, the Panama Canal Expzmsmn Project ~ Third Set of Locks consists of three major
COmMponents: ‘

i) The construction of two locks facilities, one at each end of the Canal. FBach facility
will include three comsecutive chambers and three lateral water saving basins per
chamber. The Atlantic locks complex will be located east of the existing Gatun
Locks; the Pacific locks complex will be located southwest of the existing Miraflores.
Locks. The location of both locks complexes make use of an extensive section of the
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excavations performed by the U.S. Government for the third set of locks project
started in 1939, The new locks chambers will be 427 m (1,400 ft) long, 55 m (180 ft)
wide and 18.3m (60 ft) deep.

il)  The excavation of new navigational channels to allow access between the new locks
and the existing channels and the deepening and widening of the existing channels.
Widening the existing channels to 218 m (715 ft} will allow navigation of
_post-Panamax vessels through these channels in one direction at a time. Gaillard’s
Cut and the Gatun Lake’s navigation channels wﬂl be deepened by 1.2 m (4 ft), to a
PLD level of 9.2 m (30 ft); and

if) ‘Ralsmg the maximum operational level of Gatun Lake by 0.45 m (1.5 ft), from its
ex1stmg 26,7 m (87.5 ft) PLD to 27.1 m (89 {ty PLD. This Project component will
increase Gatun Lake’s functional water reserve capamty

Q3. Will JBIC loan be apphed to a new project or an executing preject'? In case of
executmg prOJect please inform the presence of strong claims by local residents.

o New Pro;ect ' u] Executmg Project (with Clalm)
x Executing Project- (without Claim) . o Other ( Please specify)

Q4. .In case of this project, is it necessary to excoute Env1r0nme11tal Impact Assessment
(EIA) based on the laws or regulatlonSV 153 necessary, please inform the progress of EIA.

'x Required (Completed) DRequlred(Under execution or under plannmg)
o Not Requlred - 0Others (Please specify )

Q5. . In case that EIA is already eompleted, pleases inform whether EIA report is
already approved based on the environmental assessment system or not. If EIA report
is already approved please provide the date and name of authorities of the approval.

x ,Approved (without condition) & o Approved (condltlonal)
o Under ap'proval process : o Others (Please specify)
Date of Approval ' .November.Q 2007

Name of Authormes Autoridad Nacienal del Ambiente

Q6. If env1ronmenta1 permit(s) other than EIA is requlred please pr0v1de the name of
required permit(s). Have you obtalned requlred perm1t(s)'7

o Obtained o o Required,' but not obtained yet
x Not required _ 0 Others (Please specify)

Name(s) of required permit(s) :

Q7. Will the loan be used for the undertaking that cannot specify the project at this
stage (e.g. export or lease of machinery that has no relation with specific project, or Two
Step Loan that cannot specify the project at the time of loan .agreement)?

No



If you answered “Yes”, it is not necessary to reply to the following questions.
If you answered “No”, please reply to the following questions. .

Q8. Are there any environmentally sensitive area shown below in and around project
site? ‘ ' : '

Yes

If you answered “Yes”, please gelect applicable items by marklng, and reply to fe]lowmg
questions, '
If you answered “No” please reply to questmns 9 and after

O (1) National parks, protected areas de51gnated by .government (coastal areas,
wetlands, habltats of minorities or mchgenous populatmns herl’sage sites,
etc.)

X (20 Primeval forests, tropmal natural forests
X (3) Ecologically important habitats (coral reefs, mangrove, tidal flats, etc.) ,
- [0 (49 Habitats of endangered species of which protection is required under local
laws and international agreements. -

O (5) Areas that have risks of large scale i increase in soil salinity or 3011 erosion

I (6) Desertification areas :

O (7)) Areas with special values from archaeologlcal h1stormal and!or cultural
viewpoints . '

[0 (8) Habitats of minorities, 'mdlgenous populatlons nomad1c people ‘with
tradltmnal life style, or areas with spec1al soc1al value

Q9. Does the project involve following elements? -

. Yee
If you answered “Yes”, please descrlbe the scale of apphcable elements and reply to, the‘
questions 10 and after '

If you answered “No”, please reply to questmns 11 and after

X (1) Involuntary resettlement (Number of resettlersi 13houses appreximately) '

a @ Pumping of groundwater - (Scale: R ton/yeal_')'
[0 (3) Land reclamation and/or development (Scale: _ha)

X (4) Deforestation (Scale: 500 ha)

QIL0. - Please reply to this question only in case that the project involves some of the
above (1) to (4) elements. In the country where the project is planned, are there any
regulations on a scale of the elements asked in question 9? If the country has such
regulation, please answer whether the project satisfies the regulation or not.

x Regulation is applicable ( satisfied X not satisfied) o No regulation
o Others (Please specify - : )

Please reply to questions 11 and after.



Q11. Will JBIC share in the project be equal or less than 5% of the total pro;ect cost, or
__ the total amount of JBIC loan equal or less than SDR 10 million?
) No

If you answered “Yes”, it is not necessary to i‘ep_ly to the following questions.
If you answered “No”, please reply to questions 12 and after.

Q_l—fz. " Does the project belong to either of the s_ectors that impact on the environment is .

" deemed immaterial or is not anticipated under normal conditions (e.g. maintenance of
the existing facilities, non-expansionary renovation pro;;ect acquisition of rlghts or
interest without additional plant 1nvestment)‘? :

No '
If you answered “Yes”, it is not necessary to reply to following questions.
. If you answered “No”, please reply to the questions 13 and after.

Q13. Deoes the project belong to the following sectors?
No

It yvou answered “Yes”, please speclfy the sector by marking, and reply to questlons 14
-and after.
~If you answered “No”, it is not necessary to reply to the fo]lowmg questlons

(1) "Hydro power plant, Dam or water reserv01r
(2) Thermal power plant
(3} Mines
(4) Development of oil and gas
(5) Pipeline | :
(6) Steel industry (with large scale furnace)
(7) No-ferrous metal refining |
(8) Petrochemical (mcludmg manufacturmg of raw materlals and petrochemlcal
complex)
(9) Terminal of oil, gas and chermcals
(10) Petroleum refining
(11) Paper and pulp
(12) Manufacturing and/or transportation of hazardous substances (specified by
" internaticnal agreement) '
(13) Road, railway or brlde
(14) Airport
(15) Port
{16) Waste material processing or treatment
(17) Treatment of sewage and/or waste water that mcludes hazardous substances
or executed at environmentally sensitive area
(18) Power transmission and/or distribution lines (including large scale involuntary
. resettlement, large scale deforestation or submarine cable).
(19) Tourism (Construction of hotel, ete.) : :
(20) Forestry or tree planting
(21) Agriculture (large scale project andfor pro;|ect mcluchng 1r11gat10n)

I:l
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Q14.. Please provide information on the scale of the project (project area, area of
plants and buildings, production capacity, amounts of powerrgeneration etc.) Further,
pleased explain whether an execution of EIA is required on account of the large scale of
the project in the country where the pI'O]eCt is implemented.



